CH \$140.00 2639003

ETAS ID: TM389010

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Bank of America, N.A., as Agent		06/22/2016	national banking association: UNITED STATES	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cejka Search, Inc.		
Street Address:	4 Cityplace Drive		
Internal Address:	Suite 300		
City:	Creve Coeur		
State/Country:	MISSOURI		
Postal Code:	63141		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	2639003	CEJKA		
Registration Number:	2978954	CEJKA SEARCH		
Registration Number:	4204588	CONTACT PHYSICIANS X		
Registration Number:	2555975	PRACTICE TOUR		
Registration Number:	1488786	STARMED		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4045235300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

 Phone:
 4045235300

 Email:
 rjk@phrd.com

Correspondent Name: Parker Hudson Rainer & Dobbs LLP PHRD

Address Line 1: 303 Peachtree Street NE, Suite 3600

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30308

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kathleen O. Curry			
SIGNATURE:	/KOC/			
DATE SIGNED:	06/23/2016			

TRADEMARK REEL: 005820 FRAME: 0439

900368953

Total Attachments: 3 source=Cejka#page1.tif source=Cejka#page2.tif source=Cejka#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005820 FRAME: 0440

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

June 22, 2016

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned, BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., a national banking association, acting in its capacity as agent (together with its successors in such capacity, "Agent") for various financial institutions, having an office at 300 Galleria Parkway, Suite 800, Atlanta, Georgia 30339, does hereby release, relinquish, terminate and cancel any and all liens and security interests granted to Agent by CEJKA SEARCH, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Grantor"), having an office at 4 Cityplace Drive, Suite 300, Creve Coeur, Missouri 63141, arising under (i) that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated January 9, 2013, by and between Grantor and Agent (the "Trademark Agreement"), recorded January 9, 2013, at Reel 4939, Frame 0399, and (ii) that certain First Amendment to Trademark Security Agreement dated June 30, 2014 by and between Grantor and Agent (the "Trademark Amendment"; together with the Trademark Agreement, collectively, the "Trademark Documents") recorded July 21, 2014, at Reel 5326, Frame 0449, each recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, with respect to the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Agreement as amended by the Trademark Amendment), including, without limitation, all liens and security interests in the trademark applications and trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto, all proceeds thereof (such as, by way of example only, license royalties and proceeds of infringement suits), the right to sue for past, present and future infringements, the goodwill of Grantor's business connected therewith and symbolized thereby, all rights corresponding thereto and all renewals thereof. This Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (this "Release") may be filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office to evidence Agent's release of the security interest against such trademarks.

This Release is intended to operate as a release of all liens and security interests conveyed by Grantor to Agent pursuant to the terms of the Trademark Documents described above, without any representation, warranty or undertaking by, or recourse to, Agent. If and to the extent Agent has acquired any right, title or interest in and to any of the Trademark Collateral pursuant to the terms of the Trademark Documents, Agent hereby reassigns and transfers such right, title and interest to Grantor, without any representation, warranty or undertaking by, or recourse to, Agent.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank; signatures appear on the following page.]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005820 FRAME: 0441

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent hereto has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed and delivered by its respective officers thereunto duly authorized as of the day and year first above written.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Agent

By: Kenneth Butler

Title: Senior Vice President

Schedule A

Trademarks

Trademark	Registration Number	Registration Date	Filing Date	Application Number
Cejka	2,639,003	10/22/2002	08/08/2001	76/296,631
Cejka Search	2,978,954	07/26/2005	06/23/2003	78/266,032
Contact Physicians	4,204,588	09/11/2012	07/13/2011	85/370,532
Practice Tour	2,555,975	04/02/2002	08/08/2001	76/296,630
STARMED®	1,488,786	05/17/1988	09/14/1987	73/683,965

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005820 FRAME: 0443

RECORDED: 06/23/2016